1 06.04.21 en / 376A
 Installation- / Monitoring Technique
 VARIMETER IMD
 Insulation Monitor
 RP 5888
• Increasing the availability of machines and plants
• For preventive maintenance
• According to IEC/EN 61557-8

• Setting alarm value: RAL: 5 k ... 5 MΩ
• Width: 70 mm
 Ordering Example
RP 5888 .12 AC/DC 80 ... 230 V RAL 5 k ... 5 MΩ
     Alarm value
     Auxiliary voltage
     Contacts
     Type
5 06.04.21 en / 376A
Setting Aid
1 2
5
10
range
(x10, x100)
10
20
15
30
20
40
25
50
30
60
35
70
40
80
45
90
50 k (    )
M11228
k (    )100
2 4
3 6
4 8
5 10
6 12
7 14
8 16
9 18
2010
U+/U-
(V)
Analogue output
X1-X2  open (displayed insulation resistance within measuring range)
X4-X5  open(0-10V, 0-20mA)
I+/ I-
(mA)
1 2
5
10
range
(x10, x100)
10
20
15
30
20
40
25
50
30
60
35
70
40
80
45
90
50 k (    )
M11229